NOTICE OF AN AMENDMENT TO AN ANNEXATION AGREEMENT VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

TO: BLOOMINGDALE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Marshall Gray, Jr., President
179 S. Bloomingdale Road
Bloomingdale, IL 60108-1434
Lydia DiBouno, Treasurer
179 S. Bloomingdale Road
Bloomingdale, IL 60108-1434

Ralph Scalise, Secretary 179 S. Bloomingdale Road Bloomingdale, IL 60108-1434 Shawn Flaherty, Attorney Ottoson, Trevarthen, Britz, Kelly, Cooper Ltd. 300 S. County Farm Road Wheaton, IL 60187

Re: PC 06-18: 1000 N. Rohlwing Road, Lombard, IL

Lombard Northgate LLC requests approval of an amendment to an annexation agreement with the Village of Lombard

You and each of you are hereby notified that the Village of Lombard, County of DuPage, will consider approval of an amendment to an Annexation Agreement for the referenced property pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 65 ILCS 5/11-15.1-1 et. seq. of the Illinois State Statutes at the following time and place:

DATE: Thursday, September 7, 2006

TIME: 7:30 P.M.

LOCATION: Board Room

Lombard Village Hall

255 E. Wilson Lombard, IL 60148

A legal description and a location map of the property are attached. If there are any questions or comments regarding this annexation, please contact the Village of Lombard, Department of Community Development.

Brigitte O'Brien	
Village Clerk	
Data	
Date:	